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Rang Nr. Name, Vorname Jg. Club Gesamtzeit Zeit 1 Zeit 2 Durchschnitt
Gesamtdistanz in km     35.00
Gesamtdurchschnitt     40.15

Gesamtrangliste
1 229 Themann  Michi 1970 RRC Amt    45:16,40    22:17,58    22:58,82 46.38
2 8 Stark Dominique Patrik 1988 Wildracer Team    45:27,95    22:27,68    23:00,27 46.19
3 9 Hofstetter Michael 1988 Wildracer Team    45:44,19    22:43,08    23:01,11 45.92
4 270 Antues Carlos 1968 RRC Amt    47:06,71    23:33,99    23:32,72 44.57
5 241 Keller Rolf 1967 VC Zürich-Affoltern    47:08,04    23:17,96    23:50,08 44.55
6 277 Scheibmayr Thomas 1967 Wildracer Team    47:23,50    23:51,35    23:32,15 44.31
7 115 Nauer Ueli 1978 RV Einsiedeln    47:29,10    23:07,69    24:21,41 44.22
8 285 Baumann Peter 1975 Wildracer Team    47:41,39    23:32,37    24:09,02 44.03
9 347 Forrer Ruedi 1954 Wildracer Team    47:45,41    23:44,48    24:00,93 43.97

10 110 Schleuniger Ivo 1980 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    47:46,66    23:35,61    24:11,05 43.95
11 230 Peacey Tom 1970 VC Zürich-Affoltern    47:48,32    23:37,30    24:11,02 43.93
12 348 Fricker Werner 1955 Wildracer Team    47:52,46    24:07,01    23:45,45 43.86
13 314 Ponzio Armando 1958 RRC Amt    47:57,30    23:47,82    24:09,48 43.79
14 203 Wagner Florian 1977 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    48:08,00    23:41,62    24:26,38 43.63
15 207 Rodel Martin 1976 VC Steinmaur    48:13,89    24:04,81    24:09,08 43.54
16 215 Weingartner Philippe 1974 RRC Amt    48:17,63    23:30,20    24:47,43 43.48
17 105 Frey Reto 1981 Cyclone-Piton    48:20,97    24:10,49    24:10,48 43.43
18 135 Amhof Philipp 1980 Wildracer Team    48:40,59    24:19,31    24:21,28 43.14
19 106 Thomas Adam 1981 Cyclone-Piton    48:42,50    24:20,86    24:21,64 43.11
20 263 Finale Luca 1963 VC Zürich-Affoltern    48:44,48    24:17,73    24:26,75 43.08
21 221 Rosenfelder Patrick 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern    48:49,17    24:15,55    24:33,62 43.02
22 278 Catone Giovanni 1975 Wildracer Team    49:04,17    24:40,01    24:24,16 42.80
23 286 Jenni Heinz 1966 Wildracer Team    49:07,13    24:09,54    24:57,59 42.75
24 222 Müller Patrick 1972 VC Steinmaur    49:08,38    24:19,95    24:48,43 42.74
25 204 Störi Jürg 1977 Cyclone-Piton    49:11,35    24:18,23    24:53,12 42.69
26 13 Horstmann Samuel 1990 Wildracer Team    49:13,69    24:13,54    25:00,15 42.66
27 231 Hottinger Jürg 1969 VC Industrie-Zürich    49:14,87    24:31,86    24:43,01 42.64
28 109 Sailer Christian 1980 Cyclone-Piton    49:24,07    24:38,94    24:45,13 42.51
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29 136 Bolt Florian 1984 Wildracer Team    49:27,53    24:49,87    24:37,66 42.46
30 236 Baumann Beat 1968 RV Einsiedeln    49:30,39    24:16,89    25:13,50 42.42
31 235 De Filippis Marco 1968 Cyclone-Piton    49:41,69    25:19,22    24:22,47 42.26
32 282 Markwalder Daniel 1971 Wildracer Team    50:11,39    25:06,85    25:04,54 41.84
33 280 Hofstetter Rolf 1963 Wildracer Team    50:18,61    25:02,26    25:16,35 41.74
34 12 Lussi Tobias 1990 Wildracer Team    50:26,24    24:17,16    26:09,08 41.64
35 249 Stuby Nicolas 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern    50:51,86    25:19,60    25:32,26 41.29
36 281 Koller  Marcel 1975 Wildracer Team    51:11,47    25:31,99    25:39,48 41.02
37 349 Büchler Peter 1961 Wildracer Team    51:11,48    25:21,77    25:49,71 41.02
38 252 Nyffenegger Daniel 1965 VC Steinmaur    51:21,69    25:24,34    25:57,35 40.89
39 246 Maag Stefan 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern    51:24,49    25:36,93    25:47,56 40.85
40 350 Feurer Hansjörg 1958 Wildracer Team    51:27,05    25:21,24    26:05,81 40.82
41 310 Wiedmann Lutz 1959 Cyclone-Piton    51:40,00    26:05,62    25:34,38 40.65
42 219 Colombo Daniel 1972 RRC Amt    51:40,67    25:54,49    25:46,18 40.64
43 137 Studer Martin 1978 Wildracer Team    52:04,44    25:45,19    26:19,25 40.33
44 313 Walker Josef 1958 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    52:10,32    25:49,30    26:21,02 40.25
45 279 Brunner Andreas 1975 Wildracer Team    52:21,87    26:19,44    26:02,43 40.10
46 287 Corazzini Dominique 1972 Wildracer Team    52:27,45    25:59,34    26:28,11 40.03
47 237 Uffer Marco 1968 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    52:44,01    26:05,73    26:38,28 39.82
48 226 Sebastiani Massimo 1970 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:03,48    26:28,17    26:35,31 39.58
49 254 Verdicchio Nicolangelo 1965 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:05,46    26:02,60    27:02,86 39.55
50 330 Küng Walter 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:22,80    26:37,56    26:45,24 39.34
51 329 Peter Hansruedi 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:32,64    26:53,82    26:38,82 39.22
52 331 Küng Edi 1947 VC Zürich-Affoltern    53:37,85    26:44,03    26:53,82 39.16
53 316 Connolly James 1957 VC Industrie-Zürich    53:53,63    26:47,73    27:05,90 38.97
54 352 Stöcklin Markus 1960 Wildracer Team    54:22,00    26:58,68    27:23,32 38.63
55 261 Köchli Thomas 1963 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    54:31,06    26:39,50    27:51,56 38.52
56 104 Ruhstaller Beat 1982 RV Einsiedeln    54:33,35    54:33,35    00:00,00 38.49
57 259 Bannwart Andy 1964 Cyclone-Piton    54:47,56    27:10,16    27:37,40 38.33
58 243 Delachaux Georges 1967 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    54:55,93    27:26,91    27:29,02 38.23
59 324 Portmann Fredi 1953 VC Zürich-Affoltern    55:00,75    27:18,20    27:42,55 38.17
60 335 Scarafile Oronzo 1947 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    55:10,12    27:46,63    27:23,49 38.07
61 307 Küenzi Daniel 1960 Cyclone-Piton    55:36,59    28:01,74    27:34,85 37.76
62 233 Karrer Norman 1969 Cyclone-Piton    55:36,89    27:46,39    27:50,50 37.76
63 260 Wenger Christoph 1963 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    55:56,80    27:16,95    28:39,85 37.54
64 325 Brunold Peter 1953 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    56:00,38    27:52,30    28:08,08 37.50
65 351 Schmid Christian 1954 Wildracer Team    56:17,41    28:10,70    28:06,71 37.31
66 403 Atzgerstorfer Bettina 1969 Wildracer Team    58:23,66    28:59,50    29:24,16 35.96

Seite 2 von 5



67 333 Reichmuth Vincenz 1945 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    59:38,25    29:38,88    29:59,37 35.21
68 242 Jahic Muhamed 1967 Team Price Racebikes 01:00:04,65    29:41,60    30:23,05 34.95
69 283 Metzger Markus 1974 Wildracer Team 01:01:15,26    30:17,20    30:58,06 34.28
70 404 Strohmeier Monika 1974 Wildracer Team 01:01:25,49    30:35,10    30:50,39 34.19
71 328 Schär Hugo 1949 VC Steinmaur 01:01:33,66    30:53,55    30:40,11 34.11
72 301 Zwicky Martin 1962 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:01:58,40    30:41,72    31:16,68 33.89
73 212 Galimberti Sascha 1974 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:02:25,86    31:21,63    31:04,23 33.64
74 15 Schmutz Silvan 1991 Wildracer Team 01:02:43,83    30:09,24    32:34,59 33.48
75 334 Krebser Fred 1943 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:02:47,86    30:56,71    31:51,15 33.44
76 332 Munzinger Urs 1945 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:06:34,44    32:59,20    33:35,24 31.54
77 322 Senn Christian 1953 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:09:33,05    34:14,14    35:18,91 30.19
78 402 Krull Britta 1960 Wildracer Team 01:11:28,73    35:52,59    35:36,14 29.38

10 Bernasconi Alessandro 1991 Wildracer Team    24:09,51    24:09,51    00:00,00 43.46

U-23 Jg. 1991 - 1985

1 8 Stark Dominique Patrik 1988 Wildracer Team    45:27,95    22:27,68    23:00,27 46.19
2 9 Hofstetter Michael 1988 Wildracer Team    45:44,19    22:43,08    23:01,11 45.92
3 13 Horstmann Samuel 1990 Wildracer Team    49:13,69    24:13,54    25:00,15 42.66
4 12 Lussi Tobias 1990 Wildracer Team    50:26,24    24:17,16    26:09,08 41.64
5 15 Schmutz Silvan 1991 Wildracer Team 01:02:43,83    30:09,24    32:34,59 33.48

10 Bernasconi Alessandro 1991 Wildracer Team    24:09,51    24:09,51    00:00,00 43.46

FUN Jg. 1984 - 1978

1 115 Nauer Ueli 1978 RV Einsiedeln    47:29,10    23:07,69    24:21,41 44.22
2 110 Schleuniger Ivo 1980 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    47:46,66    23:35,61    24:11,05 43.95
3 105 Frey Reto 1981 Cyclone-Piton    48:20,97    24:10,49    24:10,48 43.43
4 135 Amhof Philipp 1980 Wildracer Team    48:40,59    24:19,31    24:21,28 43.14
5 106 Thomas Adam 1981 Cyclone-Piton    48:42,50    24:20,86    24:21,64 43.11
6 109 Sailer Christian 1980 Cyclone-Piton    49:24,07    24:38,94    24:45,13 42.51
7 136 Bolt Florian 1984 Wildracer Team    49:27,53    24:49,87    24:37,66 42.46
8 137 Studer Martin 1978 Wildracer Team    52:04,44    25:45,19    26:19,25 40.33
9 104 Ruhstaller Beat 1982 RV Einsiedeln    54:33,35    54:33,35    00:00,00 38.49
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Master Jg. 1977 - 1963

1 229 Themann  Michi 1970 RRC Amt    45:16,40    22:17,58    22:58,82 46.38
2 270 Antues Carlos 1968 RRC Amt    47:06,71    23:33,99    23:32,72 44.57
3 241 Keller Rolf 1967 VC Zürich-Affoltern    47:08,04    23:17,96    23:50,08 44.55
4 277 Scheibmayr Thomas 1967 Wildracer Team    47:23,50    23:51,35    23:32,15 44.31
5 285 Baumann Peter 1975 Wildracer Team    47:41,39    23:32,37    24:09,02 44.03
6 230 Peacey Tom 1970 VC Zürich-Affoltern    47:48,32    23:37,30    24:11,02 43.93
7 203 Wagner Florian 1977 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    48:08,00    23:41,62    24:26,38 43.63
8 207 Rodel Martin 1976 VC Steinmaur    48:13,89    24:04,81    24:09,08 43.54
9 215 Weingartner Philippe 1974 RRC Amt    48:17,63    23:30,20    24:47,43 43.48

10 263 Finale Luca 1963 VC Zürich-Affoltern    48:44,48    24:17,73    24:26,75 43.08
11 221 Rosenfelder Patrick 1972 VC Zürich-Affoltern    48:49,17    24:15,55    24:33,62 43.02
12 278 Catone Giovanni 1975 Wildracer Team    49:04,17    24:40,01    24:24,16 42.80
13 286 Jenni Heinz 1966 Wildracer Team    49:07,13    24:09,54    24:57,59 42.75
14 222 Müller Patrick 1972 VC Steinmaur    49:08,38    24:19,95    24:48,43 42.74
15 204 Störi Jürg 1977 Cyclone-Piton    49:11,35    24:18,23    24:53,12 42.69
16 231 Hottinger Jürg 1969 VC Industrie-Zürich    49:14,87    24:31,86    24:43,01 42.64
17 236 Baumann Beat 1968 RV Einsiedeln    49:30,39    24:16,89    25:13,50 42.42
18 235 De Filippis Marco 1968 Cyclone-Piton    49:41,69    25:19,22    24:22,47 42.26
19 282 Markwalder Daniel 1971 Wildracer Team    50:11,39    25:06,85    25:04,54 41.84
20 280 Hofstetter Rolf 1963 Wildracer Team    50:18,61    25:02,26    25:16,35 41.74
21 249 Stuby Nicolas 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern    50:51,86    25:19,60    25:32,26 41.29
22 281 Koller  Marcel 1975 Wildracer Team    51:11,47    25:31,99    25:39,48 41.02
23 252 Nyffenegger Daniel 1965 VC Steinmaur    51:21,69    25:24,34    25:57,35 40.89
24 246 Maag Stefan 1966 VC Zürich-Affoltern    51:24,49    25:36,93    25:47,56 40.85
25 219 Colombo Daniel 1972 RRC Amt    51:40,67    25:54,49    25:46,18 40.64
26 279 Brunner Andreas 1975 Wildracer Team    52:21,87    26:19,44    26:02,43 40.10
27 287 Corazzini Dominique 1972 Wildracer Team    52:27,45    25:59,34    26:28,11 40.03
28 237 Uffer Marco 1968 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    52:44,01    26:05,73    26:38,28 39.82
29 226 Sebastiani Massimo 1970 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:03,48    26:28,17    26:35,31 39.58
30 254 Verdicchio Nicolangelo 1965 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:05,46    26:02,60    27:02,86 39.55
31 261 Köchli Thomas 1963 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    54:31,06    26:39,50    27:51,56 38.52
32 259 Bannwart Andy 1964 Cyclone-Piton    54:47,56    27:10,16    27:37,40 38.33
33 243 Delachaux Georges 1967 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    54:55,93    27:26,91    27:29,02 38.23
34 233 Karrer Norman 1969 Cyclone-Piton    55:36,89    27:46,39    27:50,50 37.76
35 260 Wenger Christoph 1963 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    55:56,80    27:16,95    28:39,85 37.54
36 242 Jahic Muhamed 1967 Team Price Racebikes 01:00:04,65    29:41,60    30:23,05 34.95
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37 283 Metzger Markus 1974 Wildracer Team 01:01:15,26    30:17,20    30:58,06 34.28
38 212 Galimberti Sascha 1974 VC Zürich-Affoltern 01:02:25,86    31:21,63    31:04,23 33.64

Handicap 1 Jg. 1962 und älter

1 347 Forrer Ruedi 1954 Wildracer Team    47:45,41    23:44,48    24:00,93 43.97
2 348 Fricker Werner 1955 Wildracer Team    47:52,46    24:07,01    23:45,45 43.86
3 314 Ponzio Armando 1958 RRC Amt    47:57,30    23:47,82    24:09:48 43.79
4 349 Büchler Peter 1961 Wildracer Team    51:11,48    25:21,77    25:49,71 41.02
5 350 Feurer Hansjörg 1958 Wildracer Team    51:27,05    25:21,24    26:05,81 40.82
6 310 Wiedmann Lutz 1959 Cyclone-Piton    51:40,00    26:05,62    25:34,38 40.65
7 313 Walker Josef 1958 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    52:10,32    25:49,30    26:21,02 40.25
8 330 Küng Walter 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:22,80    26:37,56    26:45,24 39.34
9 329 Peter Hansruedi 1948 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    53:32,64    26:53,82    26:38,82 39.22

10 331 Küng Edi 1947 VC Zürich-Affoltern    53:37,85    26:44,03    26:53,82 39.16
11 316 Connolly James 1957 VC Industrie-Zürich    53:53,63    26:47,73    27:05,90 38.97
12 352 Stöcklin Markus 1960 Wildracer Team    54:22,00    26:58,68    27:23,32 38.63
13 324 Portmann Fredi 1953 VC Zürich-Affoltern    55:00,75    27:18,20    27:42,55 38.17
14 335 Scarafile Oronzo 1947 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    55:10,12    27:46,63    27:23,49 38.07
15 307 Küenzi Daniel 1960 Cyclone-Piton    55:36,59    28:01,74    27:34,85 37.76
16 325 Brunold Peter 1953 TBW-Team Blumenhaus Wiedikon    56:00,38    27:52,30    28:08,08 37.50
17 351 Schmid Christian 1954 Wildracer Team    56:17,41    28:10,70    28:06,71 37.31
18 333 Reichmuth Vincenz 1945 Team Schulthess / AvB AG    59:38,25    29:38,88    29:59,37 35.21
19 328 Schär Hugo 1949 VC Steinmaur 01:01:33,66    30:53,55    30:40,11 34.11
20 301 Zwicky Martin 1962 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:01:58,40    30:41,72    31:16,68 33.89
21 334 Krebser Fred 1943 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:02:47,86    30:56,71    31:51,15 33.44
22 332 Munzinger Urs 1945 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:06:34,44    32:59,20    33:35,24 31.54
23 322 Senn Christian 1953 Team Schulthess / AvB AG 01:09:33,05    34:14,14    35:18,91 30.19

Damen

1 403 Atzgerstorfer Bettina 1969 Wildracer Team    58:23,66    28:59,50    29:24,16 35.96
2 404 Strohmeier Monika 1974 Wildracer Team 01:01:25,49    30:35,10    30:50,39 34.19
3 402 Krull Britta 1960 Wildracer Team 01:11:28,73    35:52,59    35:36,14 29.38
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